501830450 02/23/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kenji HAYASHI	02/01/2012
Hiroshi OKAMOTO	02/01/2012
Hiroto IDENO	02/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HITACHI METALS, LTD.			
Street Address:	2-1, Shibaura 1-chome			
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo			
State/Country:	JAPAN			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13391954

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860 Phone: 2022937060

Email: aauerbach@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion PLLC
Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q129448

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Alexander E. Auerbach, New App. Spec.

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027753 FRAME: 0301

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Kenji HAYASHI, of 70-2, Naneicho, Tottori-shi, Tottori, Japan; Hiroshi OKAMOTO, of 70-2, Naneicho, Tottori-shi, Tottori, Japan; Hiroto IDENO, of 70-2, Naneicho, Tottori-shi, Tottori, Japan; hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

FREQUENCY-VARIABLE ANTENNA CIRCUIT, ANTENNA DEVICE CONSTITUTING IT, AND WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS APPARATUS COMPRISING IT

and ex	ecuted an applic	cation for Letters Pater ; and	nt of the Uni	ted States of An	nerica theref	for on
***************************************	Whereas,		нітасні	METALS, LT	D.	
			2-1, Shiba	ıra 1-chome,		
			Minato-ku	, Tokyo, Japan	l	
invent		sires to acquire the ent United States patents t			n the applica	ation and
	Now therefore	, for valuable consider	ation, receip	ot whereof is her	reby acknow	rledged,
invent under any Lo succes necess	ee, its successor ion disclosed th 35 U.S.C. §119 etters Patent gra ssors and assign	re named assignor(s), he sand assigns, the entire erein for the United St, and I/we request the lated upon the inventions; and I/we will execut the inconnection with	re right, title tates of Ame Director – Up n set forth it without further to the record of the record of the terms of the terms of the terms of the record o	and interest in a rica, including to a rica. Patent and The application of the consideration and the consideration.	the applicati the right to c Trademark O n to the assig tion all paper	ion and the claim priority office to issue gnee, its rs deemed
	ylvania Avenue ication number	uthorize and request of NW, Washington, DO 13/391,954 and Colling date and applications	C 20037-32 onfirmation	13 to insert here number <u>2037</u>	in parenthes, file	ses ed <u>2012-02-2</u> 3
Date:						
Date:	20/2.2./	s/ Kenji HAYASHI	Kenji	Haya shi	`	
Date:	20/2.2./	s/ Hiroshi OKAMOTO s/ Hiroto IDENO	Hirosh.	· Okamote	>	
	20/2.2/	s/ Hiroto IDENO	/limto	There		
		d for recording but is prima				261)

RECORDED: 02/23/2012

PATENT REEL: 027753 FRAME: 0302